## A Special Evening Presentation by Visiting Author Kathleen Kent

Prize Winning Historical Fiction Author of
The Heretic's Daughter and Crime Novel, The Dime

Saturday, May 4 - 8:00 PM

Hotel Leger Ballroom

\$5 at the door



In association with the Gold Rush Writers Conference, presentation made possible in part by the Calaveras Community Foundation and Friends of the Mokelumne Hill Library.

GOLD RUSH WRITERS
8437 Center Street, Mokelumne Hill CA 95245 209 286 1320
goldrushwriters.com



## Calaveras Community Foundation

## **Investing in Our Community**

The Calaveras Community Foundation is dedicated to improving Calaveras communities by providing grants to partner organizations, assisting donors, and providing leadership in addressing charitable causes.

Now in its seventeenth year, the Foundation looks firmly toward the future. The organization is still small but has become the largest, general purpose charitable organization in Calaveras County.

The Calaveras Community Foundation is proud to support "An Evening with Kathleen Kent" as part of the 14th Annual Gold Rush Writers Conference.

calaverascommunityfoundation.org